

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER FUELTW12 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

_		
SH	ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATEI	
P	VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATEI)
Ţ	BY ORDER	

*903103920 304-965-6838 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870 PINCH WV 25156-0870

DATE P	RINTED	TE	RMS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
	/2011								
BID OPENING DA	(IE)	07/28/2	2011	The table of the control of the	BII	O QPI	ENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	: αυ	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
001	FUEL T	I 1 'ANK WAC	SON	4	05-15	-			
2	THE ST SOLICI CONTRA WINTER BIODIE STATE	ATE OF TING BI CT FOR IZED DI SEL, AN	WEST DS FO UNLEA ESEL, D HEA S VIA	(RF END VIRGI R A E DED G B5 E TING TANK	STATEWIDE CONTINUES OF THE PURCHASING LANKET OPEN EN ASOLINE, E-10, IODIESEL, WINTER FUELS TO ALL WAGON DELIVER	G DIV ND ST UNI TERIZ VEST	VISION IS TATEWIDE LEADED DISES: ZED B5 VIRGINIA		RECEIVED
	IN THE	ATTACH	ED SP	ECIFI	BASED ON REGIO CATIONS. VENI LISTED.	ON AS	S CONTAINED MUST DELIVE		
	BE SUB VIRGIN	MITTED IA STAT	IN WR	ITING CHASI	CERNING THIS S TO KRISTA FER NG DIVISION VI AT KRISTA.S.FR	RRELI	L IN THE WEST AX AT 304-		
	DEADLI THE CL	NE FOR OSE OF	ALL T BUSIN	ECHNI ESS.	CAL QUESTIONS	is (07/21/2011 A	Г	
	FORMAL	WRITTE	N ADD	ENDUM	RECEIVED WILI TO BE ISSUED LINE FOR QUEST	BY 7	THE PURCHASI		
	Z		l						
SIGNATURE	- 			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND			DATE	2 - 2 - 1 -
THE	Burn	\bigcup_{Γ}	CIN		30	-96	5-6838	DATE	3-3-2011
RESTO	ent		55-	-05	18-3656		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
FUELTW12

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

*903103920 304-965-6838 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870 PINCH WV 25156-0870

DATE PE	RINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E .	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14	/2011						7-4
BID OPENING DA		7/28/2	011		BID C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	THE VEN	IDOR AN IFORMAT ECIFICA	D ANY ION I TIONS	STAT SSUEI BY <i>A</i>	E PESONNEL IS NO IN WRITING AND N OFFICIAL WRITT	ADDED TO THE	
	CONCERN CONTRAC CONSENT IN REJE	IING TH T IS P OF TH CTION SOLE C	E BID ERMIT E STA OF TH ONTAC	, EVA TED W TE BU E BID T FOR	VENDOR AND ANY S LUATION, AND AWA ITHOUT THE EXPRE YER. VIOLATION . THE STATE BUY ANY AND ALL INQ SED.	RD OF THIS SS WRITTEN MAY RESULT ER NAMED ABOVE	
	EXHIBIT	10					
					REQUISITION N	b.:	
	ADDENDU	M ACKN	OWLED	GEMEN	r		
	ADDENDU	M(S) A	ND HA	VE MA	CEIPT OF THE FOL DE THE NECESSARY OR SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS TO	
	ADDENDU	M NO.	S:				
	NO. 1 .	V./.					
	NO. 2 .	V				*	
	NO. 3.						
	NO. 4.	******					
¥	NO. 5.		•				
AA				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		1
SIGNATURE	Zm)			TELEPHONE 9	65-6838 PATE	3.3.2011
HRESTO	ent	FE	55-0	58	3656		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER FUELTW12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

>mzdor

*903103920 304-965-6838 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870

PINCH WV 25156-0870

ALL STATE AGENCIES SHIP AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED 50 BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERM	S
07/25/ BID OPENING DATE	2011									
BID OPENING DATE	: 0	8/09/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01	30PM	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
								<u> </u>		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
						_				
	a			ADD	ENDUM NO.	1				
	THIS AD	DENDU	M IS	ISSUE	р то:		*			
	1.) PR	OMIDE	7 (0)	DV OF	ייטה פוט	спева т.	 NADVERTANTLY			
					NAL RFQ A		NADVERTANTLI			
	2.) CL	ARIFY	AND	EXTEN	THE BID	OPENIN	G DATE			
	BID OPE	NING	IS EX	TEDED REMAI	TO: 08/0 NS: 1:3	09/2011 0 PM				
	NOTE: SUBSEQU				IONS WILL	BE ANS	WERED BY			
	*****	****	****	*** E	ND ADDENDI	UM NO.	*******	***		
0001	FUEL TA	1	LS	-	405-15					
SIGNATURE) —	\		SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		5-6838	DATES	-3-201	1
HILE	Drum	FE	IN	000	2.3151	304-40			TO BE NOTED ABO	
4 RESIDE	JEN DEED	ZVIDIVIO .	TO DEC	USC	T NIAME AND	ADDDECC	IN SPACE ABOVE I			1.00



NEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SHIP

T

RFQ NUMBER FUELTW12 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

*903103920 PO BOX 870

304-965-6838 J L BRANNON INC

PINCH WV 25156-0870

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	.E:::::::::	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/28/		00/00/	0.011			DTD OD	DNITNG TIME OF	2.00%
BID OPENING DATE:		08/09/		CAT.				L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
r i	TIVE A	DDDMDII	. T.C		ADDENDUM NO.	2		* 1
	THIS A	DDENDU	M IS	LSSUE	D TO:			
	SUBMIT		ACCO:	RDANC	O ALL TECHNI E WITH THE P)			
	2.) P	ROVIDE	AMEN.	DED P	RICING SHEET	S PER	THE ATTACHED	
					NS: 08/09/2 NS: 1:30 PM			
	*****	*****	****	END .	ADDENDUM NO.	2 ***	******	
							*	
0001	FUEL T	1 ANK WA	LS GON		405-15	+		
				(8	b.			
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ I	UELTW1:	2 ***** TOTAL	:
				п				
			<u> </u>	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	I S AND CONDIT	TONS	L
SIGNATURE	100	1)		TELE	PHONE 965	5-6838 DATE	3-3-2011
TO STONE	T	FE	55 55	-65	8 3656	,		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

RFQ NUMBER FUELTW12 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES SHIP AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER T

304-965-6838 *903103920 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870 PINCH WV 25156-0870

DATE PRINT	rep T	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
economic processing					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				(HEIGHT TETINIO
07/14/2 BID OPENING DATE:		7/28/2	0.1.1			DTD (DENING TI	ME 01	- 2 O DM
	나를로만되었다면, 맛있지만하다		LEGIS POSTELL	CAT.					30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM N	JMBER	UNIT PR	ICE	AMOUNT
I T V R C A	UNDER HE ADD ENDOR I EPRESE RAL DI ND ANY NFORMA	STAND ENDUM(MUST C NTATIC SCUSSI STATE	THAT S) MA LEARL N MAD ON HE PERS	FAILU Y BE Y UNI E OR LD BE ONNEI	IRE TO CO CAUSE FO ERSTAND ASSUMED TWEEN VE IS NOT	NFIRM THE REJECT THAT ANY TO BE MANDOR'S FEINDING. ND ADDED DENDUM	VERBAL DE DURING EPRESENTA ONLY THE TO THE IS BINDING NATURE	OF DS. ANY FIVES E	AMOUNT
W R E L A O N O N T	ITH THI EV. 09, XHIBIT IFE OF WARD AI R UNTII ECESSAI RIGINAI OT EXCI	E BID. /21/20 3 CONTR ND EXT L SUCH RY TO L CONT EED TW HE VEN	O9 ACT: ENDS "REA OBTAI RACT. ELVE DOR M	THI FOR A SONAB N A N THE (12) AY TE THE	S CONTRA PERIOD LE TIME" EW CONTR "REASON MONTHS. RMINATE	CT BECOM OF SIX (THEREAF ACT OR R ABLE TIM DURING THIS CON OF PURC TERMS AND CO	ES EFFECT: 6) MONTHS TER AS IS ENEW THE E" PERIOD THIS "REAS TRACT FOR HASING 30 NDITIONS	IVE ON SHALL SONABLE ANY	3-2011
TITLE		Ter	FIN						
- PRESTOR			55	055	3-3656	>	1000 000		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\/_	EN DESD	DINICIAC	TO DEC	INICE	T NIANAE ANIE	ADDDESS	IN SPACE ARC	VELABELE	ED 'VENDOD'



RESTORNT

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

RFQ NUMBER FUELTW12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

*903103920 304-965-6838 J L BRANNON INC VENDOR PO BOX 870 PINCH WV 25156-0870

DATE PRIN	TED	TERM	S OF SALE		SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIG	HT TERMS
07/14/2	2011	and succession and an	DECOMPOSITION AND				And the catherine survivors to the standard many	2000 572 500	25.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0	ner the guidh po but up at
BID OPENING DATE:		7/28/20)11			BID C	PENING TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ПТҮ	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		Α	MOUNT
V	RITTEN	NOTICE	S.							
]	N THIS	CONTRA	ACT DO	CUME	NT, THE	TERMS, C	ED ELSEWHERE ONDITIONS AND E OF THE) .		
V S I F C	RITTEN SUBMITTI AYS PRI SE IN AG	CONSENTO TO TO CORDAN	THE DITHE ENDER THE ENDER	THE RECT XPIR TH T	SPENDING OR OF PU ATION DA' HE TERMS	UNIT AN RCHASING IE. SUC AND CON	PON THE MUTUA D VENDOR, THIRTY (30) H RENEWAL SHA DITIONS OF TH TO TWO (2) SI	.LL Œ	5	
F N S	IGHT TO OTICE T SUPPLIES	CANCE O THE D ARE C	EL THI VENDO OF AN	S CO R IF INFE	NTRACT II THE COMI RIOR QUA	MMEDIATE MODITIES LITY OR	G RESERVES TH LY UPON WRITT AND/OR SERVI DO NOT CONFOR NTRACT HEREIN	EN CE M		
<i>F</i> M E J C	UTHORIZ ARKET, STIMATI MMEDIAT AUSES	ZE A SE WITHOU E, ITEM TE DELI (INCLUE DN OR F	PENDIN THE IS SPE VERY DING B	G UN FIL CIFI IN E UT N	IT TO PUI ING OF A ED ON TH MERGENCI OT LIMIT	RCHASE C REQUISI IS CONTR ES DUE T ED TO DE	CHASING MAY N THE OPEN TION OR COST ACT FOR O UNFORESEEN LAYS IN TRANS IN THE VOLUME		25	
7 7 7 0	PPROXING STATE THE STATE THE STATE S	MATIONS TE SPEN E CONTE FOR DE	ONLY IDING LACT S LIVER OR LES	, BA UNIT HALL Y DU S TH	SED ON EG . IT IS COVER TO RING THE AN THE QU	STIMATES UNDERST HE QUANT TERM OF UANTITIE		D Y		÷
IGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR			IDATE		On 1
NE DECEMBE	\sim					304.0	165-6838	0	-3-	2011

55-058 -3656



RESTORUT

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
FUELTW12

PAGE -

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

*903103920 304-965-6838 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870 PINCH WV 25156-0870

DATE PRIN	ITED TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIP V	'IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/						
BID OPENING DATE	07/28/2	2011		DTD (DENTIC TIME	01:30PM
		0.47				
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUM	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY QUANTI	EDURE: SECONTRACTOR COMMODITION THE EVAND VOILER ORDER. CONDITION OF AND VOILER ORDER. CONDITION OF ANY	PENDING UNIT ORDER (FOUND FOR SHIELD THE WV-39 SEED TO EXTEND BID TO COUND FOR DOES NOT THE SEED OR DOES NOT THE SEED TO EXTEND BID TO COUND FOR DOES NOT THE SEED TO EXTEND BID TO COUND FOR DOES NOT THE SEED TO EXTEND BID TO COUND FOR DOES NOT THE SEED FOR DOES NO	ABER TT(S) SHOWN NUMBERED BY TO SHALL BE SHALL	ER WV-39) TO HIS CONTRACT. MAILED TO THE SECOND COPY A THIRD COPY ION VII OF THE ING INFORMATION OUTRACTOR FILE WY DEEM THE UCH CONTRACT TERMS AND CHED PRINTED RMS, SALES INCLUDING ANY ENDOR INDICATION CES, TERMS, HOOL, MUNICIPA BID SHALL EXTERM OF WEST TO EXTEND THE	ES ATL
1	PRICES, TERMS	DIVISIONS	DE THE CT	THE BI	D TO ALL	
1	CLEARLY INDIC	ALE SUCH	PEFUSAL IN	ATE, TH	E VENDOR MUST D. SUCH REFU	27.7
	SHALL NOT PRE	JUDICE TH	IE AWARD OF	THIS	ONTRACT IN ANY	A NAME OF THE OWNER
AM		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS .	
SIGNATURE	m		and the second s	Control of the American State of the Control of the		DATE 3-3-2011

FENS5-058 3656

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

RFQ NUMBER FUELTW12 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES SHIP AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER To

*903103920 304-965-6838 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870 PINCH WV 25156-0870

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε		SHIP VI	1		F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
07/14/									ALL DAMASTRA CONT.		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
BID OPENING DATE	E: 0	7/28/2	011				BID (PENI	NG TIM	E 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUME	BER		UNIT PRIC	CE	АМО	UNT
1 2 2 3 4	MANNER. REV. 3/ PURCHAS CURRENT IS ISSU MUST AC	ING CA LY UTI ED THR CEPT T	LIZES OUGH HE ST	A VI A BAN ATE C	SA F K. F WE	URCHAS THE SU ST VII	SING CA JCCESSI RGINIA	RD P	ROGRAM ENDOR PURCH	WHIC ASING	H	
	CARD FO		The second secon		F AW		LACED E	BY AN	Y STAT	E		
	PU BU 20	D BID PARTME RCHASI ILDING 19 WAS ARLEST	NT OF NG DI 15 HINGT	ADMI VISIC	NIST N REET	'RATIOI	1					
	THE BID THE ENVI	ELOPE								CE OF		
1	BUYER:				K	RISTA	FERREI	L FOI	R FILE	42		
1	RFQ. NO	. :			F	UELTW1	.2					
. (BID OPE	NING D	ATE:		0	8/04/2	2011					
DE	\sim	(SEE RE	VERSE S		RMS AND CO	The state of the s	Control of the Contro			
SIGNATURE	Bur)				1	SOY -	16S -	6838	B DAT	8-3-20	11
ATLE OPSTA	24	FE	IN SS C	558	36	56					ES TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

55-058-3656



*903103920

PO BOX 870

J L BRANNON INC

PINCH WV 25156-0870

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-965-6838

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER FUELTW12

7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

SHIP To

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIG	HT TERMS
07/14/2	011			90			a construe construent and the construent of the			and the second s
BID OPENING DATE:		7/28/2	2011			BTD (OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE	AUA		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU			TPRICE		AMOUNT
В	ID OPE	ENING T	'IME:		1:30	PM				
	O CONT	ACT YO	U REC	ARDIN	IMBER IN IG YOUR B	ID:	IS NECE	SSARY		
C					PRINT CL BRAN					
*	****	THIS	IS TH	E ENI	OF RFQ	FUELTV	V12 ****	** TOTAL:	- 5	
								8		
									-	
										9
SIGNATURE	\rightarrow			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR			IDATE	-	
Metant						300	962.683	SS DATE	3-3-	- //
RESTOR	NT	FE	35-0	558	3656			DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOT	TED ABOVE



August 3, 2011

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Charleston, WV 25305

Krista Ferrell

RE: Equipment List

2006 - Volvo Tractor 1996 Fruehauf Trailer

9200 Gallon

2008 – Volvo Tank Truck	4200 Gallon
2005 - Volvo Tank Truck	4400 Gallon
1995 - GMC Top Kick	2500 Gallon

Sincerely,

John L. Brannon, President JL Brannon, Inc. 304-965-6838

FUELTW 12 VENDOR QUOTE SHEET

DISTRICT	FUEL TYPE	Six Month's ESTIMATED NEEDS (gals.)	per Gallon	Potential Terminal Locations fue will be pulled from
	Halandad Casalina /C 10	201,000	1625	A TAN
ONE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10 No. 2 Diesel	50,000	1070	H. N. T.
	Total control of the Vietness Park	170,000	2020	(a (u i)
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	170,000	14070	(, w , v ,
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	1		
	No. 2 Heating**	2,556	, 2650	14 C.
TWO	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	214,000	.1925	N 1/1/
1110	No. 2 Diesel	33,000	2.170	14.KY.
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	120,000	2285	(2) (1)
		1,000	-3500	C. WV
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene		7650	+0.04
	No. 2 Heating	1,500	e COOC	
THREE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	166,000	222300000000000000000000000000000000000	
	No. 2 Diesel	63,000		1
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	181,000		1
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	1 202,000		
		2,200		
	No. 2 Heating **	2,200	Programme Control	KAT DESCRIPTION OF THE ARMS OF
FOUR	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	243,000	SPECIALISM STATE OF THE SPECIAL STATE OF THE SPECIA	
	No. 2 Diesel	87,000		1
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	245,000		
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	0		
	No. 2 Heating**	5,000		
	Tro. E free sing		THE PARTY AND A PROPERTY	AND ELECTION OF THE
FIVE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	167,000		
	No. 2 Diesel	55,000		
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	143,000		
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	0		
	No. 2 Heating**	25,500	and the designation of	
SIX	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	127,000	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	and the control of th
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	No. 2 Diesel	52,000]
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	110,000		
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene			
	No. 2 Heating**	2,000		
SEVEN	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	207,000	ESSENCE CONTRACTOR OF SERVICE	E DESCRIPTION OF THE CONTRACT
JEVEN	No. 2 Diesel	98,000		
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	184,000		
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene			
	No. 2 Heating**	1,000	NOT CONTRACT OF STREET	ACTIVITIES AND ADDRESS OF THE
EIGHT	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	126,000	ASSESSED FOR THE PROPERTY OF T	
EIGHT	No. 2 Diesel	58,000		1
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	170,000		1
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	12,000		
	No. 2 Heating	440,000		TO A PRODUCE THE LEGISLATION OF THE PARTY OF

NINE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	173,000		4
	No. 2 Diesel	75,000 210,000		-{
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	1,000		┥
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene**	20,000		7
	No. 2 Heating**	1		
TEN	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	214,000		
	No. 2 Diesel	68,000		
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	145,000		
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene			
	No. 2 Heating **	1,000		

		King and Strategy and the second
** Quantities represent Other Agency	Estimated Quantities	
Emergency Delivery Fee (upcharge):	030,	
	Terminal	Abbreviations:
	Altoona, PA - APA Ashland, KY - AKY Charleston, WV - CWV Roanoke, V	Fairfax, VA - FVA Marietta, OH - MOH Pittsburgh, PA - PPA A - RVA
Vendor Contact/Coordinator: Telephone Number:	10 L. BRAK 65-6838-1	-800 649-6484 -800 649-6484
Signature/Date:	Emra E	3-3-11

18

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1. Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) rears immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2. Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4. Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6. Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
Bidder understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the requirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency or deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
By submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and authorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid the required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information deemed by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bidder: J. L. BRANNON INC. Signed: Signed:
Date: 8-3-2011 Title: #RESTDENT

*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

FI	JEI	TT	AT-	10
T, C	ノミンス	4 L L	/ V J	12

45		
RFQ No	8.474	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: J. L. Bannon Inc.	ERNAND O: CO,
Authorized Signature:	Date: 8 - 4 - 201)
State of WEST VARGINIA	
County of KANAWILA , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this \(\frac{\frac{1}{2}}{2} \) day of	AUGUST , 2011.
My Commission expires NOVEMBER 6	20 <u>40</u> .
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTA	ARY PUBLIC Sorrie / Coles

